
 
 

  1 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Abschlussbericht 
 

Saison 2016/17 
 

 

Landes- und Eliteliga 
 
  



 
 

  2 
 

Inhaltsverzeichnis 
 
 
 
Landesliga Grunddurchgang:  
Tabelle Seite  3 
Spielplan Seite  3 
TopScorer Seite  4 
TopGoalies Seite  8 
BadBoys Seite  8 
TeamFairPlay Seite 10 
 
Landesliga 2 Meisterphase 
Tabelle Seite  10 
Spielplan Seite  10 
TopScorer Seite  11 
TopGoalies Seite  12 
BadBoys Seite  12 
TeamFairPlay Seite  13 
 
Landesliga 1 Meisterphase 
Spielplan Seite  14 
TopScorer Seite  14 
TopGoalies Seite  16 
BadBoys Seite  16 
TeamFairPlay Seite  17 
 

Eliteliga Grunddurchgang:  
Tabelle Seite 17 
Spielplan Seite 17 
TopScorer Seite 18 
TopGoalies Seite 21 
BadBoys Seite 21 
TeamFairPlay Seite 22 
 
Eliteliga Playoff 
Spielplan Seite 23 
TopScorer Seite 23 
TopGoalies Seite 25 
BadBoys Seite 25 
TeamFairPlay Seite 26 
 

 
 
  



 
 

  3 
 

Landesliga 
 
Tabelle Grunddurchgang 
 
Rank Team GP W T L GF:GA G± PTS 

1 UEC "The Dragons" Mödling 12 12 0 0 122:21 +101 24 

2 EHC Raptors Eisenstadt 12 10 0 2 73:43 +30 20 

3 Eisbären Trautmannsdorf 12 6 0 6 57:69 -12 12 

4 Stormy Storks Rust 12 4 1 7 65:84 -19 9 

5 UEHV Hawks St. Pölten 12 4 1 7 38:69 -31 9 

6 Stockerauer Eissportverein II 12 2 2 8 40:65 -25 6 

7 EHC Tulln Hummels LL 12 2 0 10 36:80 -44 4 

 

Spielplan Grunddurchgang 
 
Date Game GameRound Home team Away team Score   Periods 

02.11.2016 201 1 
Eisbären 
Trautmannsdorf 

EHC Tulln Hummels LL 6:4  (1:1,3:1,2:2) 

05.11.2016 202 1 
UEC "The Dragons" 
Mödling 

Stockerauer 
Eissportverein II 

6:1  (0:1,5:0,1:0) 

09.11.2016 205 2 
Eisbären 
Trautmannsdorf 

Stormy Storks Rust 10:7  (2:1,4:3,4:3) 

12.11.2016 204 2 
UEC "The Dragons" 
Mödling 

UEHV Hawks St. Pölten 10:0  (4:0,2:0,4:0) 

16.11.2016 210 3 
Eisbären 
Trautmannsdorf 

Stockerauer 
Eissportverein II 

5:3  (1:1,2:1,2:1) 

18.11.2016 209 3 UEHV Hawks St. Pölten EHC Tulln Hummels LL 8:3  (2:0,2:1,4:2) 

19.11.2016 208 3 EHC Raptors Eisenstadt Stormy Storks Rust 5:0  (0:0,0:0,0:0) 

22.11.2016 200 1 UEHV Hawks St. Pölten EHC Raptors Eisenstadt 4:6  (1:1,1:3,2:2) 

23.11.2016 214 4 EHC Tulln Hummels LL Stormy Storks Rust 7:13  (1:3,1:4,5:6) 

26.11.2016 212 4 
UEC "The Dragons" 
Mödling 

EHC Raptors Eisenstadt 10:3  (2:1,3:1,5:1) 

26.11.2016 213 4 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein II 

UEHV Hawks St. Pölten 5:5  (0:1,3:3,2:1) 

29.11.2016 249 13 EHC Raptors Eisenstadt 
Eisbären 
Trautmannsdorf 

7:3  (1:2,2:0,4:1) 

30.11.2016 234 9 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein II 

EHC Tulln Hummels LL 6:5  (1:2,2:2,3:1) 

02.12.2016 216 5 Stormy Storks Rust 
UEC "The Dragons" 
Mödling 

2:21  (0:4,0:9,2:8) 

02.12.2016 217 5 UEHV Hawks St. Pölten 
Eisbären 
Trautmannsdorf 

3:5  (3:2,0:3,0:0) 

03.12.2016 218 5 EHC Raptors Eisenstadt EHC Tulln Hummels LL 9:2  (4:0,2:1,3:1) 

06.12.2016 222 6 EHC Tulln Hummels LL 
UEC "The Dragons" 
Mödling 

0:12  (0:6,0:2,0:4) 

07.12.2016 220 6 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein II 

Stormy Storks Rust 4:4  (0:1,1:3,3:0) 

07.12.2016 221 6 
Eisbären 
Trautmannsdorf 

EHC Raptors Eisenstadt 5:9  (3:4,0:3,2:2) 

09.12.2016 224 7 Stormy Storks Rust UEHV Hawks St. Pölten 9:3  (3:1,2:0,4:2) 

10.12.2016 225 7 
UEC "The Dragons" 
Mödling 

Eisbären 
Trautmannsdorf 

10:1  (3:0,3:0,4:1) 

10.12.2016 226 7 EHC Raptors Eisenstadt 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein II 

6:2  (4:1,2:0,0:1) 

14.12.2016 242 11 Stormy Storks Rust EHC Tulln Hummels LL 4:5  (2:3,1:0,1:2) 
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17.12.2016 230 8 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein II 

UEC "The Dragons" 
Mödling 

5:6  (1:3,2:3,2:0) 

17.12.2016 228 8 EHC Raptors Eisenstadt UEHV Hawks St. Pölten 7:1  (5:1,1:0,1:0) 

18.12.2016 229 8 EHC Tulln Hummels LL 
Eisbären 
Trautmannsdorf 

5:2  (2:1,2:0,1:1) 

20.12.2016 232 9 UEHV Hawks St. Pölten 
UEC "The Dragons" 
Mödling 

0:11  (0:3,0:3,0:5) 

22.12.2016 206 2 EHC Tulln Hummels LL 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein II 

0:5  (0:1,0:2,0:2) 

22.12.2016 233 9 Stormy Storks Rust 
Eisbären 
Trautmannsdorf 

7:3  (2:1,3:2,2:0) 

04.01.2017 237 10 EHC Tulln Hummels LL UEHV Hawks St. Pölten 1:2  (0:1,0:0,1:1) 

04.01.2017 238 10 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein II 

Eisbären 
Trautmannsdorf 

1:8  (0:4,0:1,1:3) 

06.01.2017 241 11 UEHV Hawks St. Pölten 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein II 

2:0  (1:0,0:0,1:0) 

07.01.2017 236 10 Stormy Storks Rust EHC Raptors Eisenstadt 1:7  (1:1,0:2,0:4) 

10.01.2017 240 11 EHC Raptors Eisenstadt 
UEC "The Dragons" 
Mödling 

5:11  (1:5,1:5,3:1) 

11.01.2017 245 12 
Eisbären 
Trautmannsdorf 

UEHV Hawks St. Pölten 9:5  (3:2,3:2,3:1) 

13.01.2017 246 12 EHC Tulln Hummels LL EHC Raptors Eisenstadt 2:4  (1:2,0:2,1:0) 

14.01.2017 244 12 
UEC "The Dragons" 
Mödling 

Stormy Storks Rust 8:2  (5:1,2:1,1:0) 

18.01.2017 248 13 Stormy Storks Rust 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein II 

13:6  (3:1,4:5,6:0) 

18.01.2017 253 14 
Eisbären 
Trautmannsdorf 

UEC "The Dragons" 
Mödling 

0:8  (0:3,0:3,0:2) 

20.01.2017 252 14 UEHV Hawks St. Pölten Stormy Storks Rust 5:3  (4:1,0:1,1:1) 

21.01.2017 254 14 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein II 

EHC Raptors Eisenstadt 2:5  (0:1,1:2,1:2) 

21.01.2017 250 13 
UEC "The Dragons" 
Mödling 

EHC Tulln Hummels LL 9:2  (2:1,3:1,4:0) 

 

 

TopScorer Grunddurchgang 
 
Rank Name Team Pos. DoB Nat. GP G A P ± PPG SHG GWG 

1. Schindler Patrick Mödling F 10.06.1991 AUT 12 22 23 45 29 3 0 2 

2. Pöhnl Max Mödling F 02.05.1991 AUT 12 14 29 43 29 1 1 0 

3. 
Schwabl 
Christoph 

Storks F 02.06.1990 AUT 10 26 12 38 23 4 3 1 

4. Prior Thorsten Raptors F 08.01.1982 AUT 11 15 19 34 13 3 2 2 

5. Zarossky Florian Mödling F 07.02.1988 AUT 12 10 21 31 19 4 1 2 

6. 
Krammer 
Benjamin 

Raptors F 12.11.1991 AUT 9 18 12 30 12 3 0 3 

7. Schneider Peter Eisbären F 07.10.1986 AUT 9 20 9 29 23 2 1 3 

8. Schwabl Walter Storks F 31.08.1974 AUT 10 15 10 25 18 4 3 2 

9. Grabner Dominik Mödling F 19.09.1997 AUT 9 6 19 25 12 0 0 0 

10. Hochauer Simon Hawks F 14.12.1993 AUT 10 15 8 23 16 4 2 3 

11. Hübner Sascha Storks F 13.12.1987 AUT 10 8 15 23 16 1 0 0 

12. Grabner Jakob Mödling D 11.09.1999 AUT 12 12 9 21 12 4 1 2 

13. Kropf Sebastian Raptors F 02.09.1997 AUT 11 11 10 21 6 2 0 0 

14. Germany Jakob Mödling F 23.12.1988 AUT 11 8 13 21 19 0 0 1 

15. Fuchs Florian Hummels F 20.11.1989 AUT 7 14 6 20 8 1 0 1 

16. Pisarcik Jozef Eisbären F 18.02.1978 AUT 11 12 7 19 15 1 0 1 

17. Panny Oliver Mödling D 02.01.1989 AUT 9 7 10 17 12 1 0 2 
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18. Liberda Gerald Storks F 10.06.1969 AUT 8 4 12 16 9 1 0 0 

19. Stabel Marian Mödling F 07.02.1967 SVK 4 6 9 15 9 0 0 1 

20. Haslinger Stefan Stockerau II F 23.08.1980 AUT 12 5 10 15 12 1 0 0 

21. Maurer Philipp Eisbären F 13.07.1987 AUT 12 9 5 14 14 0 2 1 

22. Panny Daniel Mödling F 27.03.1984 AUT 7 8 6 14 11 1 1 1 

23. Skacel Johannes Mödling D 27.07.1995 AUT 11 8 4 12 8 2 0 1 

24. Dolecek Lydia Stockerau II F 31.12.1991 AUT 11 7 5 12 11 0 1 0 

25. Hezucky Stefan Mödling F 03.07.1998 AUT 12 5 7 12 9 0 0 0 

26. 
Lienbacher 
Lukas 

Hawks F 08.09.1992 AUT 11 7 3 10 8 1 0 0 

. 
Stangelberger 
Martin 

Hummels F 19.01.1988 AUT 5 7 3 10 6 1 0 1 

28. Pfeiffer Kevin Stockerau II F 04.08.1993 AUT 8 6 4 10 6 0 2 0 

. Edelmann Lukas Raptors F 02.07.1994 AUT 8 6 4 10 5 1 0 0 

. Pikisch Raphael Mödling D 04.11.1985 AUT 6 6 4 10 8 1 1 0 

31. Höld Hermann Raptors D 06.04.1981 AUT 11 3 7 10 2 0 0 0 

. Lang Raphael Tulln U10 F 01.08.1994 AUT 10 3 7 10 6 0 0 0 

33. 
Aldrian 
Christoph 

Eisbären F 26.07.1994 AUT 9 3 6 9 8 0 0 0 

34. 
Armbruster 
Gregor 

Mödling F 12.03.1994 AUT 11 2 7 9 5 0 0 0 

35. Strer Marina Stockerau II D 09.02.1991 AUT 10 5 3 8 7 1 0 0 

36. Zidan Ehab Hawks D 11.08.1998 AUT 11 2 6 8 7 1 0 0 

37. Saladak Dominik Hawks D 20.02.1997 SVK 11 1 7 8 6 0 1 0 

38. Kaspar Alfred Storks D 12.12.1964 AUT 9 3 4 7 4 1 0 1 

. Edelmann Niklas Raptors F 09.08.1999 AUT 9 3 4 7 3 1 0 1 

. Vodopiutz Philip Storks D 05.07.1982 AUT 5 3 4 7 4 0 0 0 

41. Vaclav Patrik Eisbären F 25.04.1978 SVK 7 2 5 7 3 1 0 0 

42. Freiler Christoph Storks D 27.03.1985 AUT 11 0 7 7 9 0 0 0 

43. Indra Patrick Stockerau II F 27.12.1992 AUT 8 5 1 6 3 1 1 2 

44. Kienast Thomas Eisbären F 11.08.1990 AUT 11 4 2 6 6 0 0 0 

. Bede Szabolcs Raptors F 29.03.1989 AUT 7 4 2 6 4 0 0 3 

. 
Brenner 
Bernhard 

Hawks F 30.07.1981 AUT 7 4 2 6 6 0 0 0 

47. Eder Roland Stockerau II F 15.07.1979 AUT 10 3 3 6 6 0 0 0 

. Huszar Andreas Storks F 11.11.1988 AUT 8 3 3 6 5 0 0 0 

. Jecel Walter Hawks F 30.06.1978 AUT 7 3 3 6 5 0 1 1 

50. 
Russocki 
Christoph 

Stockerau II F 18.06.1992 AUT 11 2 4 6 5 0 0 0 

. Steininger Mario Hawks F 02.09.1991 AUT 10 2 4 6 4 0 0 0 

. Dorazil Robert Storks F 28.01.1979 AUT 1 2 4 6 5 1 0 0 

53. Kautz Florian Stockerau II D 16.02.1991 AUT 11 1 5 6 5 0 0 0 

54. 
Deinsberger 
Lukas 

Hawks F 13.09.1995 AUT 7 3 2 5 4 0 0 0 

55. Steinert David Mödling F 04.05.2000 AUT 10 2 3 5 3 0 0 0 

. Simon Lenz Mödling D 17.03.1985 AUT 5 2 3 5 2 2 0 0 

57. Hagl Matthias Tulln LL F 28.03.1989 AUT 9 1 4 5 2 0 0 0 

. Krenn Jochen Stockerau II D 10.12.1976 AUT 8 1 4 5 3 0 0 0 

. Hummel Wilhelm Tulln LL D 09.05.1964 AUT 7 1 4 5 2 0 0 0 

60. Kremser Philipp Eisbären D 13.10.1989 AUT 10 0 5 5 4 0 0 0 

. Blüml Paul Hummels D 02.10.1999 AUT 9 0 5 5 1 0 0 0 

62. Steinert Felix Mödling D 23.04.1998 AUT 11 2 2 4 3 0 0 0 

. Galik Daniel Eisbären F 05.12.1976 SVK 2 2 2 4 4 0 1 1 

64. Wimmer Andre Raptors D 29.08.1992 AUT 11 1 3 4 0 1 0 0 

. Vata Edmond Raptors D 03.10.2000 AUT 10 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 

. Waidhofer Josef Hawks D 24.02.2002 AUT 10 1 3 4 2 1 0 0 
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. Schatz Mario Hummels D 13.07.1991 AUT 3 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 

. 
Pamperl 
Alexander 

Stockerau I D 13.03.1990 AUT 3 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 

69. Wagner Bernd Hawks F 16.08.1996 AUT 11 0 4 4 2 0 0 0 

. Smrk Stefan Hawks D 11.11.1987 AUT 9 0 4 4 2 0 0 0 

. 
Vondra 
Wolfgang 

Eisbären D 24.07.1984 AUT 9 0 4 4 3 0 0 0 

. Hummel Stefan Stockerau II F 12.09.1993 AUT 8 0 4 4 4 0 0 0 

73. 
Staubmann 
Jakob 

Hummels D 01.08.1999 AUT 10 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 

. Holper Philipp Eiswölfe F 07.11.1990 AUT 2 3 0 3 1 1 0 0 

75. Schatz Markus Hummels F 21.10.1992 AUT 12 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 

. Ott Nikolaus Mödling F 10.11.1998 AUT 11 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 

. Seifter Christian Eisbären D 15.06.1974 AUT 10 1 2 3 3 0 0 0 

. Englert Roland Eisbären D 24.09.1971 AUT 8 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 

. Aldrian Walter Eisbären F 23.08.1960 AUT 8 1 2 3 3 0 0 0 

. 
Koglbauer 
Maximilian 

SPG Dogs / 
Wölfe U17 

F 31.01.2002 AUT 8 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 

. Opacic Ognjen Raptors F 03.05.1989 AUT 7 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 

. 
Stangelberger 
Clemens 

Hummels F 13.05.1989 AUT 3 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 

83. Salawetz Johann Eisbären D 20.11.1984 AUT 12 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 

. Csuz Roman Eisbären D 18.02.1985 SVK 8 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 

. 
Jagschitz 
Michael 

Storks D 20.06.1989 AUT 7 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 

86. Lettner Michael Stockerau II D 01.08.1979 AUT 11 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 

. Bernegger Niklas Hummels F 27.05.1997 AUT 10 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 

. Burry Adrian Tulln LL F 15.06.1972 AUT 7 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 

. Kas Philipp Eisbären F 19.02.1986 AUT 6 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 

. Gruber Christoph Raptors F 13.05.1991 AUT 6 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 

. Kantor Fabian Stockerau II F 04.11.1981 AUT 4 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 

. Beer Marcel 
SPG 
Stockerau / 
Tulln U17 

D 17.08.2002 AUT 4 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 

. Kremser Florian Eisbären F 27.02.1988 AUT 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 

94. 
Schwarzmayer 
Jakob 

Hawks D 30.04.2002 AUT 12 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 

. Huszar Werner Storks F 08.07.1982 AUT 11 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 

. Jezek Alexander Eisbären F 10.09.1989 AUT 11 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 

. Horvath Mario Storks F 27.08.1976 AUT 10 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 

. Prerauer Niklas Stockerau I D 14.07.1995 AUT 9 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 

. Kremser Thomas Eisbären F 09.12.1962 AUT 7 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 

. 
Baumgartner 
Armin 

Tulln LL F 15.09.1974 AUT 7 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 

. Oschepp Michael Stockerau I F 04.10.1986 AUT 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 

. Gittsovich Oleg Stockerau I D 08.12.1981 GER 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 

103. Faber Gerald Storks F 19.02.1971 AUT 9 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 

. Kargl Dominik Hummels F 29.07.1992 AUT 8 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 

. 
Bunn Renato 
Neven 

Mödling F 07.12.1999 GER 6 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 

. Draper Nikolas Hummels F 01.12.2000 AUT 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 

. Schwarz Michael Stockerau II F 12.01.1990 AUT 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 

108. Scholler Manuel Hawks F 02.04.1986 AUT 12 0 1 1 
-

13 
0 0 0 

. Humann Ronald Storks F 24.11.1976 AUT 9 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

. 
Pollhammer 
Rafael Alonso 

Stockerau II F 13.03.1998 AUT 9 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

. Roiß Bernhard Tulln LL F 29.08.1992 AUT 9 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 
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. Kuderer Klemens Tulln LL D 11.12.1977 AUT 8 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

. Krammer Julian Raptors F 26.07.2000 AUT 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

. 
Masaryk 
Sebastian 

Stockerau I D 13.02.1994 AUT 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

115. 
Grundschober 
Manuel 

Tulln LL F 22.10.1991 AUT 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Nader Felix Tulln LL D 03.08.1989  9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Perschl Manuel Stockerau II F 26.05.1995 AUT 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Heber Philip Stockerau II D 09.04.1997 AUT 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Wessely Thomas Hawks F 14.12.2002 AUT 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Horn Lukas Stockerau II F 28.09.1996 AUT 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Taucher Armin Tulln LL F 07.10.1980 AUT 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Waismayer 
Alexander 

Mödling U17 D 11.08.2001 AUT 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Zenz Alice Hawks F 24.11.1981 AUT 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Stefanits Manuel Eisbären F 01.03.1989 AUT 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Haderer Markus Eisbären F 18.02.1974 AUT 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Berger Jakob Hawks F 26.09.2001 AUT 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Putz Marco 
Alexander 

Raptors F 03.02.2002 AUT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Taucher Ryan Hummels F 01.02.2002 GBR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Bauer Michael Stockerau II D 28.09.2000 AUT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Kanzi Maximilian Mödling F 02.05.2001 AUT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Rainer Bernd Storks F 01.02.1974 AUT 4 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 

. Knifts Florian Eisbären F 16.04.1997 AUT 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Gleich Jakob Krems F 27.11.2000 AUT 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Graschl David 
SPG 
Stockerau / 
Tulln U17 

D 06.03.2002 AUT 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Nusser Robert Tulln LL F 01.03.1961 AUT 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Mazurek Ladislav Eisbären F 08.03.1971 SVK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Schnitzer 
Werner 

Eisbären F 16.12.1966 AUT 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Hödl Max Eisbären D 09.10.1969 AUT 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Lager Karl Tulln LL D 27.07.1966 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Schwanzer Paul 
SPG 
Stockerau / 
Tulln U17 

F 11.10.2001 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Kulir Christoph Stockerau II D 01.10.1987 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Braun Thomas Hawks F 08.07.1993 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 

TopGoalies Grunddurchgang 
 
Rank Name Team Min GA SA GAA 

1. Gamel Dominik Mödling 517 15 15 1,74 

2. Reiter Beatrice Storks 330 16 16 2,91 

3. Marchhart Paula Camilla Stockerau II 660 44 44 4,00 

4. Bede Ladislav Raptors 426 29 29 4,08 

5. Scholler Manuel Hawks 720 60 60 5,00 

6. Gindl Patrick Eisbären 338 29 29 5,14 

7. Skopal Anton Tulln LL 339 33 33 5,83 

8. Knifts Sebastian Eisbären 261 30 30 6,88 
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BadBoys Grunddurchgang 
 
Rank Name Team GP Min. Min./Game 

1. Kremser Philipp Eisbären 10 77 7,7 

2. Opacic Ognjen Raptors 7 56 8,0 

3. Vondra Wolfgang Eisbären 9 53 5,9 

4. Russocki Christoph Stockerau II 11 49 4,5 

5. Haslinger Stefan Stockerau II 12 49 4,1 

6. Hübner Sascha Storks 10 47 4,7 

7. Freiler Christoph Storks 11 44 4,0 

8. Edelmann Lukas Raptors 8 41 5,1 

9. Kremser Florian Eisbären 3 39 13,0 

10. Indra Patrick Stockerau II 8 39 4,9 

11. Schneider Peter Eisbären 9 39 4,3 

12. Pfeiffer Kevin Stockerau II 8 33 4,1 

13. Schwabl Christoph Storks 10 22 2,2 

14. Zidan Ehab Hawks 11 22 2,0 

15. Eder Roland Stockerau II 10 20 2,0 

16. Kautz Florian Stockerau II 11 20 1,8 

17. Grabner Jakob Mödling 12 20 1,7 

18. Deinsberger Lukas Hawks 7 18 2,6 

19. Englert Roland Eisbären 8 18 2,3 

20. Höld Hermann Raptors 11 18 1,6 

. Lettner Michael Stockerau II 11 18 1,6 

22. Pöhnl Max Mödling 12 18 1,5 

23. Perschl Manuel Stockerau II 8 16 2,0 

. Kargl Dominik Hummels 8 16 2,0 

25. Rainer Bernd Storks 4 12 3,0 

26. Jecel Walter Hawks 7 12 1,7 

27. Roiß Bernhard Tulln LL 9 12 1,3 

. Grabner Dominik Mödling 9 12 1,3 

29. Pikisch Raphael Mödling 6 10 1,7 

30. Hummel Wilhelm Tulln LL 7 10 1,4 

. Vaclav Patrik Eisbären 7 10 1,4 

32. Liberda Gerald Storks 8 10 1,3 

. Heber Philip Stockerau II 8 10 1,3 

34. Nader Felix Tulln LL 9 10 1,1 

. Pollhammer Rafael Alonso Stockerau II 9 10 1,1 

. Prerauer Niklas Stockerau I 9 10 1,1 

37. Seifter Christian Eisbären 10 10 1,0 

38. Prior Thorsten Raptors 11 10 0,9 

39. Salawetz Johann Eisbären 12 10 0,8 

. Schindler Patrick Mödling 12 10 0,8 

41. Stangelberger Martin Hummels 5 8 1,6 

. Haderer Markus Eisbären 5 8 1,6 

43. Burry Adrian Tulln LL 7 8 1,1 

44. Smrk Stefan Hawks 9 8 0,9 

45. Staubmann Jakob Hummels 10 8 0,8 

46. Lienbacher Lukas Hawks 11 8 0,7 

. Wimmer Andre Raptors 11 8 0,7 

. Kienast Thomas Eisbären 11 8 0,7 

49. Schatz Markus Hummels 12 8 0,7 

50. Stangelberger Clemens Hummels 3 6 2,0 

. Pamperl Alexander Stockerau I 3 6 2,0 
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52. Fuchs Florian Hummels 7 6 0,9 

53. Strer Marina Stockerau II 10 6 0,6 

. Waidhofer Josef Hawks 10 6 0,6 

. Lang Raphael Tulln U10 10 6 0,6 

56. Ott Nikolaus Mödling 11 6 0,5 

. Dolecek Lydia Stockerau II 11 6 0,5 

58. Zarossky Florian Mödling 12 6 0,5 

59. Kantor Fabian Stockerau II 4 4 1,0 

. Taucher Ryan Hummels 4 4 1,0 

61. Simon Lenz Mödling 5 4 0,8 

. Vodopiutz Philip Storks 5 4 0,8 

63. Baumgartner Armin Tulln LL 7 4 0,6 

. Bede Szabolcs Raptors 7 4 0,6 

65. Koglbauer Maximilian SPG Dogs / Wölfe U17 8 4 0,5 

. Krenn Jochen Stockerau II 8 4 0,5 

. Csuz Roman Eisbären 8 4 0,5 

68. Aldrian Christoph Eisbären 9 4 0,4 

. Kaspar Alfred Storks 9 4 0,4 

. Panny Oliver Mödling 9 4 0,4 

. Humann Ronald Storks 9 4 0,4 

72. Steinert David Mödling 10 4 0,4 

. Steininger Mario Hawks 10 4 0,4 

. Horvath Mario Storks 10 4 0,4 

. Schwabl Walter Storks 10 4 0,4 

76. Saladak Dominik Hawks 11 4 0,4 

. Armbruster Gregor Mödling 11 4 0,4 

78. Hezucky Stefan Mödling 12 4 0,3 

. Schwarzmayer Jakob Hawks 12 4 0,3 

. Maurer Philipp Eisbären 12 4 0,3 

81. Masaryk Sebastian Stockerau I 1 2 2,0 

. Braun Thomas Hawks 1 2 2,0 

. Dorazil Robert Storks 1 2 2,0 

84. Holper Philipp Eiswölfe 2 2 1,0 

. Gittsovich Oleg Stockerau I 2 2 1,0 

86. Knifts Florian Eisbären 3 2 0,7 

. Draper Nikolas Hummels 3 2 0,7 

88. Stabel Marian Mödling 4 2 0,5 

. Beer Marcel SPG Stockerau / Tulln U17 4 2 0,5 

90. Berger Jakob Hawks 5 2 0,4 

91. Bunn Renato Neven Mödling 6 2 0,3 

. Stefanits Manuel Eisbären 6 2 0,3 

. Kas Philipp Eisbären 6 2 0,3 

94. Taucher Armin Tulln LL 7 2 0,3 

. Horn Lukas Stockerau II 7 2 0,3 

. Panny Daniel Mödling 7 2 0,3 

97. Kuderer Klemens Tulln LL 8 2 0,3 

. Huszar Andreas Storks 8 2 0,3 

99. Edelmann Niklas Raptors 9 2 0,2 

. Krammer Benjamin Raptors 9 2 0,2 

. Hagl Matthias Tulln LL 9 2 0,2 

102. Vata Edmond Raptors 10 2 0,2 

. Hochauer Simon Hawks 10 2 0,2 

. Bernegger Niklas Hummels 10 2 0,2 

105. Grundschober Manuel Tulln LL 11 2 0,2 

. Wagner Bernd Hawks 11 2 0,2 
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. Jezek Alexander Eisbären 11 2 0,2 

. Gindl Patrick Eisbären 11 2 0,2 

. Steinert Felix Mödling 11 2 0,2 

. Germany Jakob Mödling 11 2 0,2 

111. Gamel Dominik Mödling 12 2 0,2 

. Scholler Manuel Hawks 12 2 0,2 

 

 

TeamFairPlay Grunddurchgang 
 
Rank Team GP Min. Min./Game 

1. UEHV Hawks St. Pölten 12 96 8,0 

2. UEC "The Dragons" Mödling 12 114 9,5 

3. EHC Tulln Hummels LL 12 118 9,8 

4. EHC Raptors Eisenstadt 10 137 13,7 

5. Stormy Storks Rust 11 161 14,6 

6. Eisbären Trautmannsdorf 12 294 24,5 

7. 
Stockerauer Eissportverein 
II 

11 290 26,4 

 

 

Landesliga 2 Meisterphase 
 
Tabelle 
 
Rank Team GP W T L OTW OTL GF:GA G± PTS 

1 Stockerauer Eissportverein II 4 3 0 1 0 0 10:6 +4 6 

2 EHC Tulln Hummels LL 4 2 0 2 0 0 10:9 +1 4 

3 UEHV Hawks St. Pölten 4 1 0 3 0 0 8:13 -5 2 

 

 

Spielplan 
 
Date Game Home team Away team Score   Periods 

24.01.2017 268 EHC Tulln Hummels LL UEHV Hawks St. Pölten 3:4  (3:0,0:1,0:3) 

28.01.2017 269 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein II 

EHC Tulln Hummels LL 3:1  (1:0,1:1,1:0) 

03.02.2017 273 UEHV Hawks St. Pölten 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein II 

2:4  (1:2,1:1,0:1) 

10.02.2017 271 UEHV Hawks St. Pölten EHC Tulln Hummels LL 1:4  (1:2,0:1,0:1) 

19.02.2017 272 EHC Tulln Hummels LL 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein II 

2:1  (0:0,2:0,0:1) 

25.02.2017 270 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein II 

UEHV Hawks St. Pölten 2:1  (0:1,2:0,0:0) 
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TopScorer 
 
Rank Name Team Pos. DoB Nat. GP G A P ± PPG SHG GWG 

1. 
Stangelberger 
Martin 

Hummels F 19.01.1988 AUT 3 4 5 9 4 1 0 1 

2. Fuchs Florian Hummels F 20.11.1989 AUT 3 4 3 7 3 0 0 1 

3. Pfeiffer Kevin Stockerau II F 04.08.1993 AUT 4 5 1 6 5 1 0 3 

4. Hochauer Simon Hawks F 14.12.1993 AUT 4 1 4 5 3 0 0 0 

5. Indra Patrick Stockerau II F 27.12.1992 AUT 3 1 3 4 4 0 0 0 

6. Lienbacher Lukas Hawks F 08.09.1992 AUT 4 3 0 3 2 0 0 0 

7. Dolecek Lydia Stockerau II F 31.12.1991 AUT 4 2 1 3 1 1 0 0 

8. Strer Marina Stockerau II D 09.02.1991 AUT 4 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 

9. Saladak Dominik Hawks D 20.02.1997 SVK 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 

10. Haslinger Stefan Stockerau II F 23.08.1980 AUT 4 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 

. 
Russocki 
Christoph 

Stockerau II F 18.06.1992 AUT 4 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 

. 
Stangelberger 
Clemens 

Hummels F 13.05.1989 AUT 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 

13. Lang Raphael Tulln U10 F 01.08.1994 AUT 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 

. Perschl Manuel Stockerau II F 26.05.1995 AUT 4 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 

15. Berger Jakob Hawks F 26.09.2001 AUT 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 

. Brenner Bernhard Hawks F 30.07.1981 AUT 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 

. Blüml Paul Hummels D 02.10.1999 AUT 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 

18. Schatz Markus Hummels F 21.10.1992 AUT 4 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

. Nader Felix Tulln LL D 03.08.1989  4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

. Smrk Stefan Hawks D 11.11.1987 AUT 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

. Kantor Fabian Stockerau II F 04.11.1981 AUT 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

. Jecel Walter Hawks F 30.06.1978 AUT 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

. Taucher Ryan Hummels F 01.02.2002 GBR 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

. 
Baumgartner 
Armin 

Tulln LL F 15.09.1974 AUT 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

. Schwanzer Paul 
SPG 
Stockerau / 
Tulln U17 

F 11.10.2001 AUT 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

. 
Masaryk 
Sebastian 

Stockerau I D 13.02.1994 AUT 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

. Lassmann Luca Hummels F 29.04.2002 AUT 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

28. Roiß Bernhard Tulln LL F 29.08.1992 AUT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Bernegger Niklas Hummels F 27.05.1997 AUT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Staubmann Jakob Hummels D 01.08.1999 AUT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Zidan Ehab Hawks D 11.08.1998 AUT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Wagner Bernd Hawks F 16.08.1996 AUT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Scholler Manuel Hawks F 02.04.1986 AUT 4 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 

. 
Pollhammer 
Rafael Alonso 

Stockerau II F 13.03.1998 AUT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Hummel Stefan Stockerau II F 12.09.1993 AUT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Heber Philip Stockerau II D 09.04.1997 AUT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Beer Marcel 
SPG 
Stockerau / 
Tulln U17 

D 17.08.2002 AUT 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Krenn Jochen Stockerau II D 10.12.1976 AUT 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Lettner Michael Stockerau II D 01.08.1979 AUT 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Deinsberger 
Lukas 

Hawks F 13.09.1995 AUT 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Braun Thomas Hawks F 08.07.1993 AUT 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Waidhofer Josef Hawks D 24.02.2002 AUT 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Taucher Armin Tulln LL F 07.10.1980 AUT 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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. Kargl Dominik Hummels F 29.07.1992 AUT 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Prerauer Niklas Stockerau I D 14.07.1995 AUT 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Graschl David 
SPG 
Stockerau / 
Tulln U17 

D 06.03.2002 AUT 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Bauer Michael Stockerau II D 28.09.2000 AUT 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Schwarzmayer 
Jakob 

Hawks D 30.04.2002 AUT 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Wessely Thomas Hawks F 14.12.2002 AUT 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Grundschober 
Manuel 

Tulln LL F 22.10.1991 AUT 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Hummel Wilhelm Tulln LL D 09.05.1964 AUT 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Kuderer Klemens Tulln LL D 11.12.1977 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Steininger Mario Hawks F 02.09.1991 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Eder Roland Stockerau II F 15.07.1979 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Draper Nikolas Hummels F 01.12.2000 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Kautz Florian Stockerau II D 16.02.1991 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Gleich Jakob Krems F 27.11.2000 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 

TopGoalies 
 
Rank Name Team Min GA SA GAA 

1. Marchhart Paula Camilla Stockerau II 199 4 4 1,20 

2. Skopal Anton Tulln LL 180 5 5 1,67 

3. Scholler Manuel Hawks 240 13 13 3,25 

 

BadBoys 
 
Rank Name Team GP Min. Min./Game 

1. Stangelberger Clemens Hummels 2 25 12,5 

2. Haslinger Stefan Stockerau II 4 10 2,5 

3. Braun Thomas Hawks 3 8 2,7 

4. Schatz Markus Hummels 4 8 2,0 

5. Stangelberger Martin Hummels 3 6 2,0 

. Lettner Michael Stockerau II 3 6 2,0 

. Kargl Dominik Hummels 3 6 2,0 

8. Pfeiffer Kevin Stockerau II 4 6 1,5 

. Heber Philip Stockerau II 4 6 1,5 

. Roiß Bernhard Tulln LL 4 6 1,5 

11. Bauer Michael Stockerau II 2 4 2,0 

12. Fuchs Florian Hummels 3 4 1,3 

. Waidhofer Josef Hawks 3 4 1,3 

. Saladak Dominik Hawks 3 4 1,3 

15. Hochauer Simon Hawks 4 4 1,0 

16. Eder Roland Stockerau II 1 2 2,0 

17. Prerauer Niklas Stockerau I 2 2 1,0 

. Graschl David SPG Stockerau / Tulln U17 2 2 1,0 

. Schwarzmayer Jakob Hawks 2 2 1,0 

20. Blüml Paul Hummels 3 2 0,7 

. Indra Patrick Stockerau II 3 2 0,7 

. Kantor Fabian Stockerau II 3 2 0,7 

. Deinsberger Lukas Hawks 3 2 0,7 

24. Perschl Manuel Stockerau II 4 2 0,5 
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. Lienbacher Lukas Hawks 4 2 0,5 

. Russocki Christoph Stockerau II 4 2 0,5 

. Lang Raphael Tulln U10 4 2 0,5 

. Nader Felix Tulln LL 4 2 0,5 

. Staubmann Jakob Hummels 4 2 0,5 

. Bernegger Niklas Hummels 4 2 0,5 

 

TeamFairPlay 
 
Rank Team GP Min. Min./Game 

1. UEHV Hawks St. Pölten 4 26 6,5 

2. Stockerauer Eissportverein II 4 46 11,5 

3. EHC Tulln Hummels LL 4 65 16,3 
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Landesliga 1 Meisterphase 
 
 
Spielplan 
 
Date Game Home team Away team Score   Periods 

28.01.2017 257 
EHC Raptors 
Eisenstadt 

Eisbären 
Trautmannsdorf 

10:3  (2:0,3:1,5:2) 

01.02.2017 256 
UEC "The Dragons" 
Mödling 

Stormy Storks Rust 8:1  (2:1,3:0,3:0) 

01.02.2017 259 
Eisbären 
Trautmannsdorf 

EHC Raptors 
Eisenstadt 

2:11  (1:4,1:3,0:4) 

03.02.2017 258 Stormy Storks Rust 
UEC "The Dragons" 
Mödling 

0:21  (0:8,0:8,0:5) 

08.02.2017 262 
Eisbären 
Trautmannsdorf 

Stormy Storks Rust 10:9 OT (0:3,4:4,5:2,1:0) 

11.02.2017 265 
EHC Raptors 
Eisenstadt 

UEC "The Dragons" 
Mödling 

3:6  (0:3,2:2,1:1) 

17.02.2017 263 Stormy Storks Rust 
Eisbären 
Trautmannsdorf 

7:5  (2:3,2:2,3:0) 

18.02.2017 266 
UEC "The Dragons" 
Mödling 

EHC Raptors 
Eisenstadt 

7:3  (1:2,4:0,2:1) 

22.02.2017 264 
Eisbären 
Trautmannsdorf 

Stormy Storks Rust 5:2  (2:2,2:0,1:0) 

 

TopScorer 
 
Rank Name Team Pos. DoB Nat. GP G A P ± PPG SHG GWG 

1. Pöhnl Max Mödling F 02.05.1991 AUT 4 9 8 17 14 1 1 2 

2. 
Schwabl 
Christoph 

Storks F 02.06.1990 AUT 3 12 3 15 7 4 0 1 

3. 
Schindler 
Patrick 

Mödling F 10.06.1991 AUT 4 6 9 15 12 1 0 0 

4. Kropf Sebastian Raptors F 02.09.1997 AUT 3 6 8 14 5 0 0 0 

5. Galik Daniel Eisbären F 05.12.1976 SVK 4 9 4 13 10 2 1 1 

6. 
Krammer 
Benjamin 

Raptors F 12.11.1991 AUT 3 6 6 12 6 1 0 1 

7. Germany Jakob Mödling F 23.12.1988 AUT 4 5 7 12 11 0 0 0 

8. Pisarcik Jozef Eisbären F 18.02.1978 AUT 4 4 6 10 7 0 0 0 

9. Panny Oliver Mödling D 02.01.1989 AUT 4 3 7 10 9 0 0 0 

10. Huszar Andreas Storks F 11.11.1988 AUT 5 2 7 9 3 1 0 0 

11. Panny Daniel Mödling F 27.03.1984 AUT 4 4 4 8 7 0 0 0 

12. Jezek Alexander Eisbären F 10.09.1989 AUT 5 2 6 8 6 0 0 0 

13. 
Skacel 
Johannes 

Mödling D 27.07.1995 AUT 4 0 8 8 7 0 0 0 

14. Holper Philipp Eiswölfe F 07.11.1990 AUT 3 6 1 7 3 1 0 0 

15. Zarossky Florian Mödling F 07.02.1988 AUT 4 4 3 7 7 0 0 0 

. Pikisch Raphael Mödling D 04.11.1985 AUT 4 4 3 7 6 1 0 1 

. Schwabl Walter Storks F 31.08.1974 AUT 4 4 3 7 7 0 0 0 

18. Stabel Marian Mödling F 07.02.1967 SVK 2 3 3 6 6 0 0 0 

19. Maurer Philipp Eisbären F 13.07.1987 AUT 4 4 1 5 3 1 0 0 

20. Prior Thorsten Raptors F 08.01.1982 AUT 3 3 2 5 4 0 0 0 

21. Hübner Sascha Storks F 13.12.1987 AUT 4 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 

22. 
Edelmann 
Lukas 

Raptors F 02.07.1994 AUT 4 2 2 4 3 1 0 0 

. Opacic Ognjen Raptors F 03.05.1989 AUT 3 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 
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24. Kaspar Alfred Storks D 12.12.1964 AUT 5 0 4 4 3 0 0 0 

. Höld Hermann Raptors D 06.04.1981 AUT 4 0 4 4 2 0 0 0 

26. Seifter Christian Eisbären D 15.06.1974 AUT 4 3 0 3 1 1 0 1 

27. Grabner Jakob Mödling D 11.09.1999 AUT 3 2 1 3 1 0 0 1 

28. Kremser Philipp Eisbären D 13.10.1989 AUT 5 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 

. Bede Szabolcs Raptors F 29.03.1989 AUT 4 1 2 3 1 0 0 1 

. Steinert Felix Mödling D 23.04.1998 AUT 4 1 2 3 3 0 0 0 

31. 
Stefanits 
Manuel 

Eisbären F 01.03.1989 AUT 5 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 

. Wimmer Andre Raptors D 29.08.1992 AUT 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 

33. Huszar Werner Storks F 08.07.1982 AUT 5 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 

. Englert Roland Eisbären D 24.09.1971 AUT 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 

. 
Salawetz 
Johann 

Eisbären D 20.11.1984 AUT 3 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 

. Vata Edmond Raptors D 03.10.2000 AUT 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 

. Trimmel Bernd Storks D 16.09.1977 AUT 1 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 

38. Faber Gerald Storks F 19.02.1971 AUT 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 

. 
Grabner 
Dominik 

Mödling F 19.09.1997 AUT 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 

. Vaclav Patrik Eisbären F 25.04.1978 SVK 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 

41. Humann Ronald Storks F 24.11.1976 AUT 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

. 
Edelmann 
Niklas 

Raptors F 09.08.1999 AUT 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

. 
Königshofer 
Rene 

Eisbären F 11.05.1975  1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

44. Csuz Roman Eisbären D 18.02.1985 SVK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Haderer Markus Eisbären F 18.02.1974 AUT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Kremser 
Thomas 

Eisbären F 09.12.1962 AUT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Vondra 
Wolfgang 

Eisbären D 24.07.1984 AUT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Ott Nikolaus Mödling F 10.11.1998 AUT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Hezucky Stefan Mödling F 03.07.1998 AUT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Bunn Renato 
Neven 

Mödling F 07.12.1999 GER 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Rainer Bernd Storks F 01.02.1974 AUT 3 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 

. Horvath Mario Storks F 27.08.1976 AUT 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Armbruster 
Gregor 

Mödling F 12.03.1994 AUT 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Waismayer 
Alexander 

Mödling U17 D 11.08.2001 AUT 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Jagschitz 
Michael 

Storks D 20.06.1989 AUT 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Freiler 
Christoph 

Storks D 27.03.1985 AUT 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Aldrian Walter Eisbären F 23.08.1960 AUT 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Koglbauer 
Maximilian 

SPG Dogs / 
Wölfe U17 

F 31.01.2002 AUT 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Kas Philipp Eisbären F 19.02.1986 AUT 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Kienast Thomas Eisbären F 11.08.1990 AUT 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Putz Marco 
Alexander 

Raptors F 03.02.2002 AUT 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Kanzi 
Maximilian 

Mödling F 02.05.2001 AUT 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Steinert David Mödling F 04.05.2000 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Simon Lenz Mödling D 17.03.1985 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Brezina Robin Hummels F 05.04.1990 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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. 
Schnitzer 
Werner 

Eisbären F 16.12.1966 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Liberda Gerald Storks F 10.06.1969 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Ankenbrand 
Ralph 

Raptors F 01.05.0197 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Gruber 
Christoph 

Raptors F 13.05.1991 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 

TopGoalies 
 
Rank Name Team Min GA SA GAA 

1. Gamel Dominik Mödling 134 6 6 2,67 

2. Bede Ladislav Raptors 140 13 13 5,57 

3. Rainer Bernd Storks 120 13 13 6,50 

4. Gindl Patrick Eisbären 263 31 31 7,06 

5. Reiter Beatrice Storks 123 15 15 7,28 

 

BadBoys 
 
Rank Name Team GP Min. Min./Game 

1. Brezina Robin Hummels 1 35 35,0 

2. Grabner Jakob Mödling 3 31 10,3 

3. Krammer Benjamin Raptors 3 29 9,7 

4. Grabner Dominik Mödling 3 28 9,3 

5. Kremser Thomas Eisbären 4 25 6,3 

6. Seifter Christian Eisbären 4 24 6,0 

7. Haderer Markus Eisbären 4 16 4,0 

8. Kaspar Alfred Storks 5 16 3,2 

9. Kremser Philipp Eisbären 5 14 2,8 

10. Vondra Wolfgang Eisbären 4 12 3,0 

. Germany Jakob Mödling 4 12 3,0 

12. Holper Philipp Eiswölfe 3 6 2,0 

13. Höld Hermann Raptors 4 6 1,5 

14. Rainer Bernd Storks 3 4 1,3 

. Opacic Ognjen Raptors 3 4 1,3 

. Schwabl Christoph Storks 3 4 1,3 

17. Edelmann Lukas Raptors 4 4 1,0 

. Pikisch Raphael Mödling 4 4 1,0 

. Schindler Patrick Mödling 4 4 1,0 

. Bede Szabolcs Raptors 4 4 1,0 

. Galik Daniel Eisbären 4 4 1,0 

22. Csuz Roman Eisbären 5 4 0,8 

23. Königshofer Rene Eisbären 1 2 2,0 

24. Kienast Thomas Eisbären 2 2 1,0 

25. Freiler Christoph Storks 3 2 0,7 

. Vata Edmond Raptors 3 2 0,7 

. Wimmer Andre Raptors 3 2 0,7 

28. Pöhnl Max Mödling 4 2 0,5 

. Faber Gerald Storks 4 2 0,5 

. Zarossky Florian Mödling 4 2 0,5 

. Panny Oliver Mödling 4 2 0,5 

. Panny Daniel Mödling 4 2 0,5 

. Maurer Philipp Eisbären 4 2 0,5 
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. Pisarcik Jozef Eisbären 4 2 0,5 

35. Stefanits Manuel Eisbären 5 2 0,4 

. Humann Ronald Storks 5 2 0,4 

 

TeamFairPlay 
 
Rank Team GP Min. Min./Game 

1. Stormy Storks Rust 5 65 13,0 

2. EHC Raptors Eisenstadt 4 57 14,3 

3. 
Eisbären 
Trautmannsdorf 

5 109 21,8 

4. 
UEC "The Dragons" 
Mödling 

4 87 21,8 

 

 

EliteLiga 
 
Tabelle Grunddurchgang 
 
Rank Team GP W T L OTW OTL GF:GA G± PTS 

1 ECU Amstettner Wölfe 12 10 0 1 1 0 72:27 +45 32 

2 
SPG EV Union Krems Eagles/ESV Zwettler 
Hurricanes 

12 7 0 5 0 0 76:79 -3 21 

3 EHC Tulln Hummels 12 5 0 6 0 1 74:65 +9 16 

4 Stockerauer Eissportverein I 12 1 0 11 0 0 35:86 -51 3 

 

Spielplan Grunddurchgang 
 
Date Game GameRound Home team Away team Score   Periods 

04.11.2016 100 1 
ECU Amstettner 
Wölfe 

Stockerauer 
Eissportverein I 

8:1  (2:0,3:1,3:0) 

05.11.2016 101 1 
SPG EV Union Krems 
Eagles/ESV Zwettler 
Hurricanes 

EHC Tulln Hummels 6:3  (2:1,3:0,1:2) 

11.11.2016 102 2 
ECU Amstettner 
Wölfe 

EHC Tulln Hummels 5:1  (1:0,1:1,3:0) 

12.11.2016 103 2 
SPG EV Union Krems 
Eagles/ESV Zwettler 
Hurricanes 

Stockerauer 
Eissportverein I 

10:3  (3:2,3:0,4:1) 

18.11.2016 104 3 EHC Tulln Hummels 
ECU Amstettner 
Wölfe 

6:2  (3:1,1:0,2:1) 

25.11.2016 106 4 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein I 

ECU Amstettner 
Wölfe 

3:8  (1:3,0:5,2:0) 

25.11.2016 107 4 EHC Tulln Hummels 
SPG EV Union Krems 
Eagles/ESV Zwettler 
Hurricanes 

16:2  (6:2,5:0,5:0) 

02.12.2016 108 5 
ECU Amstettner 
Wölfe 

SPG EV Union Krems 
Eagles/ESV Zwettler 
Hurricanes 

6:3  (2:0,3:2,1:1) 

02.12.2016 109 5 EHC Tulln Hummels 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein I 

8:4  (2:0,2:3,4:1) 
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09.12.2016 111 6 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein I 

EHC Tulln Hummels 3:13  (0:7,1:1,2:5) 

10.12.2016 110 6 
SPG EV Union Krems 
Eagles/ESV Zwettler 
Hurricanes 

ECU Amstettner 
Wölfe 

2:4  (0:0,2:2,0:2) 

16.12.2016 112 7 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein I 

ECU Amstettner 
Wölfe 

1:6  (0:2,1:4,0:0) 

16.12.2016 113 7 EHC Tulln Hummels 
SPG EV Union Krems 
Eagles/ESV Zwettler 
Hurricanes 

3:11  (1:2,2:5,0:4) 

21.12.2016 115 8 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein I 

SPG EV Union Krems 
Eagles/ESV Zwettler 
Hurricanes 

3:6  (0:1,1:2,2:3) 

21.12.2016 114 8 
ECU Amstettner 
Wölfe 

EHC Tulln Hummels 5:0  (0:0,0:0,0:0) 

03.01.2017 116 9 EHC Tulln Hummels 
ECU Amstettner 
Wölfe 

4:5 SO (2:1,1:1,1:2,0:0,0:1) 

03.01.2017 117 9 
SPG EV Union Krems 
Eagles/ESV Zwettler 
Hurricanes 

Stockerauer 
Eissportverein I 

5:4  (2:2,2:1,1:1) 

06.01.2017 118 10 
ECU Amstettner 
Wölfe 

Stockerauer 
Eissportverein I 

5:0  (0:0,0:0,0:0) 

07.01.2017 119 10 
SPG EV Union Krems 
Eagles/ESV Zwettler 
Hurricanes 

EHC Tulln Hummels 16:12  (5:4,8:2,3:6) 

13.01.2017 121 11 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein I 

EHC Tulln Hummels 5:2  (1:0,0:2,4:0) 

14.01.2017 120 11 
SPG EV Union Krems 
Eagles/ESV Zwettler 
Hurricanes 

ECU Amstettner 
Wölfe 

3:8  (1:3,1:3,1:2) 

18.01.2017 105 3 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein I 

SPG EV Union Krems 
Eagles/ESV Zwettler 
Hurricanes 

7:9  (3:3,2:3,2:3) 

20.01.2017 122 12 
ECU Amstettner 
Wölfe 

SPG EV Union Krems 
Eagles/ESV Zwettler 
Hurricanes 

10:3  (0:2,5:1,5:0) 

20.01.2017 123 12 EHC Tulln Hummels 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein I 

6:1  (2:0,2:0,2:1) 

 
TopScorer Grunddurchgang 
 
Rank Name Team Pos. DoB Nat. GP G A P ± PPG SHG GWG 

1. Toff Nico 
SPG 
Eagles/Hurricanes 

F 01.12.1988 AUT 12 14 29 43 12 3 3 1 

2. Kral Vaclav 
SPG 
Eagles/Hurricanes 

F 13.02.1975 CZE 11 21 20 41 9 6 2 2 

3. Kern Patrick Hawks F 30.11.1997 AUT 11 19 11 30 6 6 1 1 

4. 
Fellinger 
Stephan 

Hummels F 05.07.1994 AUT 8 14 8 22 2 5 2 1 

5. 
Wagner 
Harald 

Wölfe F 29.10.1990 AUT 10 15 6 21 6 4 0 3 

6. 
Schwab 
Matthias 

Wölfe F 13.06.1986 AUT 9 9 11 20 8 1 1 0 

7. 
Lederer 
Gerald 

Hummels F 14.10.1987 AUT 9 6 14 20 3 1 0 1 

8. 
Vitovec 
Ladislav 

SPG 
Eagles/Hurricanes 

F 26.06.1986 CZE 12 4 16 20 2 1 0 1 

9. 
Znenahlik 
Oliver 

Hummels F 11.02.1996 AUT 9 8 10 18 6 0 0 0 

10. 
Privoznik 
Georg 

Hummels D 14.05.1983 AUT 10 3 13 16 3 0 0 0 

11. Watzke Petr Hummels F 23.11.1974 AUT 10 11 4 15 6 1 1 1 



 
 

  19 
 

12. Funke Felix Wölfe F 18.12.1992 AUT 10 5 8 13 8 0 0 0 

13. Kink Philipp Hummels D 02.03.1985 AUT 10 4 9 13 0 1 0 0 

14. 
Haselsteiner 
Christoph 

Wölfe F 13.09.1991 AUT 9 6 6 12 5 0 0 1 

15. Fuchs Florian Hummels F 20.11.1989 AUT 8 7 4 11 1 0 0 0 

16. Pitour Jiri Stockerau I F 23.04.1987 CZE 9 6 5 11 5 0 0 1 

17. 
Dolecek 
Christoph 

Stockerau I F 24.04.1994 AUT 11 6 4 10 3 3 0 0 

. Hübl Mario Hummels F 18.02.1992 AUT 6 6 4 10 4 3 0 1 

19. 
Takats 
Clemens 

Hummels D 18.12.1986 AUT 10 4 6 10 0 0 0 0 

20. 
Znenahlik 
Clemens 

Hummels F 26.06.1993 AUT 9 2 8 10 4 1 1 0 

21. 
Friedl 
Andreas 

Wölfe D 06.02.1984 AUT 10 1 9 10 1 0 0 0 

22. 
Fehringer 
Philip 

Wölfe F 23.06.1991 AUT 9 7 2 9 6 1 0 1 

23. 
Vesely 
Antonin 

SPG 
Eagles/Hurricanes 

F 04.08.1986 AUT 9 5 4 9 0 0 1 1 

24. 
Oschepp 
Michael 

Stockerau I F 04.10.1986 AUT 10 3 6 9 4 1 0 0 

25. 
Fehringer 
Sebastian 

Wölfe F 23.06.1991 AUT 8 5 3 8 3 1 0 1 

26. Schatz Mario Hummels D 13.07.1991 AUT 10 4 4 8 0 0 1 0 

. 
Schnopfhagen 
Wolfgang 

Stockerau I F 26.11.1986 AUT 8 4 4 8 3 2 0 0 

28. Holzer Paul Wölfe F 30.03.1993 AUT 8 3 4 7 5 0 0 1 

29. 
Stangelberger 
Martin 

Hummels F 19.01.1988 AUT 6 2 5 7 0 0 0 0 

30. Pfeiffer Oliver Krems D 01.06.1986 AUT 12 1 6 7 2 0 0 0 

31. Preißl Gregor Krems F 04.01.1993 AUT 12 5 1 6 2 0 0 0 

32. 
Mayer 
Christoph 

Stockerau I F 06.04.1991 AUT 9 4 2 6 4 0 0 0 

33. 
Savolainen 
Matti 

Wölfe D 06.10.1993 AUT 10 2 4 6 2 0 0 2 

. Erhardt Jan Wölfe F 31.12.1989 AUT 6 2 4 6 3 0 0 0 

35. Wagner Felix Wölfe D 31.07.1995 AUT 7 1 5 6 3 1 0 0 

36. Köchl Sandro Hummels F 27.05.1994 AUT 6 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 

37. 
Schreiber 
Albert 

SPG 
Eagles/Hurricanes 

F 25.01.1998 AUT 8 2 3 5 0 0 1 0 

38. 
Pamperl 
Alexander 

Stockerau I D 13.03.1990 AUT 9 1 4 5 4 1 0 0 

39. 
Stockinger 
Philipp 

SPG 
Eagles/Hurricanes 

F 10.08.1996 AUT 9 3 1 4 1 1 1 1 

40. 
Gsandtner 
Helmut 

Stockerau I F 16.05.1993 AUT 9 2 2 4 1 1 0 0 

. Friedl Lukas Wölfe D 08.06.1986 AUT 4 2 2 4 3 1 0 0 

42. Neussl Philip Krems D 12.11.1996 AUT 12 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 

43. Galler Marcus Krems F 24.09.1995 AUT 9 0 4 4 1 0 0 0 

. Blüml Paul Hummels D 02.10.1999 AUT 4 0 4 4 1 0 0 0 

45. 
Schramböck 
Mario 

Wölfe D 29.09.1991 AUT 8 2 1 3 3 0 0 0 

. 
Gittsovich 
Oleg 

Stockerau I D 08.12.1981 GER 5 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 

47. 
Backknecht 
Patrick 

SPG 
Eagles/Hurricanes 

F 13.05.1990 AUT 11 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 

. 
Masaryk 
Sebastian 

Stockerau I D 13.02.1994 AUT 8 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 

. Huber Marc Wölfe F 28.12.1981 AUT 5 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 
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. 
Schravogl 
Michael 

Stockerau I F 13.10.1993 AUT 5 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 

51. 
Weilguny 
Jakob 

Wölfe F 20.06.1991 AUT 10 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 

. 
Prerauer 
Niklas 

Stockerau I D 14.07.1995 AUT 10 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 

. Hadwig Mario Hummels D 11.12.1987 AUT 9 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 

. 
Gahleitner 
Thomas 

Wölfe D 22.11.1979 AUT 6 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 

. 
Gatterbauer 
Stefan 

Wölfe F 08.05.1993 AUT 5 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 

. 
Stangelberger 
Clemens 

Hummels F 13.05.1989 AUT 3 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 

57. 
Stipsits 
Andreas 

Stockerau I F 28.06.1985 AUT 5 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 

. Drapal Jozef Hummels F 04.03.1987 SVK 4 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 

59. 
Lindmaier 
Lukas 

Stockerau I F 21.04.1994 AUT 9 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 

. 
Wenzel 
Thomas 

Stockerau I D 18.10.1993 AUT 4 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 

. 
Funke 
Alexander 

Wölfe F 28.01.1999 AUT 4 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 

. Lang Raphael Tulln U10 F 01.08.1994 AUT 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 

63. 
Schierhuber 
David 

Krems D 12.12.1985 AUT 11 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 

64. Strer Marina Stockerau II D 09.02.1991 AUT 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 

65. 
Neussl 
Alexander 

Krems F 17.11.1997 AUT 12 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

. 
Brandl 
Sebastian 

Krems D 19.07.1998 AUT 12 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

. 
Parycek 
Bernd 

Krems F 08.05.1977 AUT 9 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

. Kautz Florian Stockerau II D 16.02.1991 AUT 9 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

. Dolecek Lydia Stockerau II F 31.12.1991 AUT 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

. 
Privoznik 
Patrick 

Hummels F 08.12.1985 AUT 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

. Klos Fabian 
SPG 
Eagles/Hurricanes 

F 30.11.1991 AUT 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

72. 
Kuchelbacher 
Phillip 

Krems F 04.02.1995 AUT 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Savolainen 
Markku 

Wölfe D 10.07.1988 AUT 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Garschall 
Sascha 

Stockerau I F 02.04.1988 AUT 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Rogler 
Benjamin 

Stockerau I D 29.09.1992 AUT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Russocki 
Christoph 

Stockerau II F 18.06.1992 AUT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Savolainen 
Mikael 

Wölfe F 12.03.1991 AUT 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Aigner Daniel Wölfe F 23.03.1993 AUT 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Staubmann 
Jakob 

Hummels D 01.08.1999 AUT 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Staribacher 
Dominik 

Stockerau I F 15.12.1984 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Beer Marcel 
SPG Stockerau / 
Tulln U17 

D 17.08.2002 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Kreipl Lukas Wölfe D 02.09.1991 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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TopGoalies Grunddurchgang 
 
Rank Name Team Min GA SA GAA 

1. Ifkovits Harald Wölfe 365 14 35 2,30 

2. Dorfmayr Peter Wölfe 180 7 7 2,33 

3. Goriupp Florian SPG Eagles/Hurricanes 347 21 21 3,63 

4. Koglbauer Bernhard Hummels 485 33 78 4,08 

5. Url Christian Stockerau I 417 44 44 6,32 

6. Posautz Christoph Hummels 180 26 26 8,67 

7. Rabl Andreas SPG Eagles/Hurricanes 192 28 28 8,72 

8. Riedler Johannes SPG Eagles/Hurricanes 180 29 29 9,67 

 

BadBoys Grunddurchgang 
 
Rank Name Team GP Min. Min./Game 

1. Kern Patrick Hawks 11 101 9,2 

2. Kink Philipp Hummels 10 75 7,5 

3. Masaryk Sebastian Stockerau I 8 67 8,4 

4. Mayer Christoph Stockerau I 9 37 4,1 

5. Lindmaier Lukas Stockerau I 9 36 4,0 

6. Privoznik Georg Hummels 10 35 3,5 

. Friedl Andreas Wölfe 10 35 3,5 

8. Pamperl Alexander Stockerau I 9 24 2,7 

9. Preißl Gregor Krems 12 24 2,0 

. Vitovec Ladislav SPG Eagles/Hurricanes 12 24 2,0 

11. Fellinger Stephan Hummels 8 20 2,5 

12. Vesely Antonin SPG Eagles/Hurricanes 9 18 2,0 

13. Takats Clemens Hummels 10 18 1,8 

14. Goriupp Florian SPG Eagles/Hurricanes 6 16 2,7 

15. Pitour Jiri Stockerau I 9 16 1,8 

16. Schierhuber David Krems 11 16 1,5 

17. Wagner Harald Wölfe 10 14 1,4 

18. Neussl Philip Krems 12 14 1,2 

19. Hübl Mario Hummels 6 12 2,0 

20. Hadwig Mario Hummels 9 12 1,3 

21. Schatz Mario Hummels 10 12 1,2 

22. Backknecht Patrick SPG Eagles/Hurricanes 11 12 1,1 

23. Toff Nico SPG Eagles/Hurricanes 12 12 1,0 

24. Schnopfhagen Wolfgang Stockerau I 8 10 1,3 

25. Schwab Matthias Wölfe 9 10 1,1 

26. Kral Vaclav SPG Eagles/Hurricanes 11 10 0,9 

27. Köchl Sandro Hummels 6 8 1,3 

28. Schreiber Albert SPG Eagles/Hurricanes 8 8 1,0 

29. Stockinger Philipp SPG Eagles/Hurricanes 9 8 0,9 

. Znenahlik Clemens Hummels 9 8 0,9 

. Haselsteiner Christoph Wölfe 9 8 0,9 

. Parycek Bernd Krems 9 8 0,9 

. Gsandtner Helmut Stockerau I 9 8 0,9 

34. Wenzel Thomas Stockerau I 4 6 1,5 

35. Gahleitner Thomas Wölfe 6 6 1,0 

. Stangelberger Martin Hummels 6 6 1,0 

37. Wagner Felix Wölfe 7 6 0,9 

38. Schramböck Mario Wölfe 8 6 0,8 
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. Fehringer Sebastian Wölfe 8 6 0,8 

. Fuchs Florian Hummels 8 6 0,8 

. Holzer Paul Wölfe 8 6 0,8 

42. Lederer Gerald Hummels 9 6 0,7 

. Znenahlik Oliver Hummels 9 6 0,7 

44. Prerauer Niklas Stockerau I 10 6 0,6 

45. Dolecek Christoph Stockerau I 11 6 0,5 

46. Brandl Sebastian Krems 12 6 0,5 

47. Drapal Jozef Hummels 4 4 1,0 

48. Gittsovich Oleg Stockerau I 5 4 0,8 

. Garschall Sascha Stockerau I 5 4 0,8 

. Gatterbauer Stefan Wölfe 5 4 0,8 

. Huber Marc Wölfe 5 4 0,8 

52. Erhardt Jan Wölfe 6 4 0,7 

53. Galler Marcus Krems 9 4 0,4 

54. Funke Felix Wölfe 10 4 0,4 

. Oschepp Michael Stockerau I 10 4 0,4 

56. Pfeiffer Oliver Krems 12 4 0,3 

57. Lang Raphael Tulln U10 1 2 2,0 

58. Aigner Daniel Wölfe 2 2 1,0 

59. Savolainen Mikael Wölfe 3 2 0,7 

60. Friedl Lukas Wölfe 4 2 0,5 

. Russocki Christoph Stockerau II 4 2 0,5 

62. Stipsits Andreas Stockerau I 5 2 0,4 

63. Savolainen Markku Wölfe 8 2 0,3 

64. Fehringer Philip Wölfe 9 2 0,2 

. Kautz Florian Stockerau II 9 2 0,2 

66. Savolainen Matti Wölfe 10 2 0,2 

. Watzke Petr Hummels 10 2 0,2 

. Weilguny Jakob Wölfe 10 2 0,2 

 

 

TeamFairPlay Grunddurchgang 
 
Rank Team GP Min. Min./Game 

1. ECU Amstettner Wölfe 10 127 12,7 

2. EHC Tulln Hummels 11 232 21,1 

3. 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein I 

11 234 21,3 

4. 
SPG EV Union Krems 
Eagles/ESV Zwettler 
Hurricanes 

12 285 23,8 
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Eliteliga Play Off 
 
Spielplan 
 
Date Game Home team Away team Score   Periods 

27.01.2017 124 ECU Amstettner Wölfe 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein I 

14:1  (6:1,2:0,6:0) 

28.01.2017 125 
SPG EV Union Krems 
Eagles/ESV Zwettler 
Hurricanes 

EHC Tulln Hummels 9:5  (3:0,4:2,2:3) 

03.02.2017 126 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein I 

ECU Amstettner Wölfe 1:8  (0:2,1:3,0:3) 

03.02.2017 127 EHC Tulln Hummels 
SPG EV Union Krems 
Eagles/ESV Zwettler 
Hurricanes 

17:2  (5:0,4:0,8:2) 

09.02.2017 129 
SPG EV Union Krems 
Eagles/ESV Zwettler 
Hurricanes 

EHC Tulln Hummels 4:6  (2:1,0:3,2:2) 

12.02.2017 134 EHC Tulln Hummels ECU Amstettner Wölfe 2:1  (1:0,1:1,0:0) 

14.02.2017 130 
SPG EV Union Krems 
Eagles/ESV Zwettler 
Hurricanes 

Stockerauer 
Eissportverein I 

11:6  (4:1,3:4,4:1) 

17.02.2017 131 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein I 

SPG EV Union Krems 
Eagles/ESV Zwettler 
Hurricanes 

13:5  (4:2,3:2,6:1) 

17.02.2017 133 ECU Amstettner Wölfe EHC Tulln Hummels 1:6  (0:0,0:4,1:2) 

25.02.2017 132 
SPG EV Union Krems 
Eagles/ESV Zwettler 
Hurricanes 

Stockerauer 
Eissportverein I 

8:6  (2:1,2:3,4:2) 

 

TopScorer 
 
Rank Name Team Pos. DoB Nat. GP G A P ± PPG SHG GWG 

1. Kral Vaclav 
SPG 
Eagles/Hurricanes 

F 13.02.1975 CZE 6 10 15 25 3 3 0 0 

2. Toff Nico 
SPG 
Eagles/Hurricanes 

F 01.12.1988 AUT 5 9 13 22 0 1 2 0 

3. 
Fellinger 
Stephan 

Hummels F 05.07.1994 AUT 5 10 11 21 4 2 1 0 

4. Kern Patrick Hawks F 30.11.1997 AUT 6 6 11 17 3 3 0 0 

5. 
Schnopfhagen 
Wolfgang 

Stockerau I F 26.11.1986 AUT 5 8 7 15 7 3 0 1 

6. 
Znenahlik 
Oliver 

Hummels F 11.02.1996 AUT 5 4 10 14 2 1 0 2 

7. 
Schwab 
Matthias 

Wölfe F 13.06.1986 AUT 4 5 6 11 8 0 1 1 

8. 
Oschepp 
Michael 

Stockerau I F 04.10.1986 AUT 5 2 9 11 4 0 0 0 

9. 
Vitovec 
Ladislav 

SPG 
Eagles/Hurricanes 

F 26.06.1986 CZE 6 3 7 10 2 1 0 0 

10. 
Znenahlik 
Clemens 

Hummels F 26.06.1993 AUT 5 6 3 9 1 1 0 0 

11. 
Dolecek 
Christoph 

Stockerau I F 24.04.1994 AUT 4 3 6 9 4 1 1 0 

12. 
Gsandtner 
Helmut 

Stockerau I F 16.05.1993 AUT 5 4 3 7 2 0 0 0 

. Köchl Sandro Hummels F 27.05.1994 AUT 5 4 3 7 2 0 1 1 

. 
Wagner 
Harald 

Wölfe F 29.10.1990 AUT 4 4 3 7 6 1 0 0 
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15. 
Lederer 
Gerald 

Hummels F 14.10.1987 AUT 5 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 

16. 
Vesely 
Antonin 

SPG 
Eagles/Hurricanes 

F 04.08.1986 AUT 5 4 2 6 0 0 0 2 

17. Holzer Paul Wölfe F 30.03.1993 AUT 3 2 4 6 6 0 0 0 

18. 
Schreiber 
Albert 

SPG 
Eagles/Hurricanes 

F 25.01.1998 AUT 6 1 5 6 0 0 0 0 

19. Neussl Philip Krems D 12.11.1996 AUT 6 3 2 5 1 1 0 0 

. Watzke Petr Hummels F 23.11.1974 AUT 5 3 2 5 1 1 1 0 

. Fuchs Florian Hummels F 20.11.1989 AUT 5 3 2 5 1 0 0 1 

22. 
Privoznik 
Georg 

Hummels D 14.05.1983 AUT 5 1 4 5 1 0 0 0 

23. 
Haselsteiner 
Christoph 

Wölfe F 13.09.1991 AUT 4 0 5 5 5 0 0 0 

24. 
Savolainen 
Matti 

Wölfe D 06.10.1993 AUT 4 3 1 4 4 0 0 1 

25. 
Mayer 
Christoph 

Stockerau I F 06.04.1991 AUT 5 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 

. Kink Philipp Hummels D 02.03.1985 AUT 5 2 2 4 0 1 0 0 

27. 
Lindmaier 
Lukas 

Stockerau I F 21.04.1994 AUT 4 1 3 4 2 0 0 0 

. 
Fehringer 
Philip 

Wölfe F 23.06.1991 AUT 4 1 3 4 4 0 0 0 

. 
Fehringer 
Sebastian 

Wölfe F 23.06.1991 AUT 4 1 3 4 4 0 0 0 

. 
Masaryk 
Sebastian 

Stockerau I D 13.02.1994 AUT 3 1 3 4 3 0 0 0 

31. Wagner Felix Wölfe D 31.07.1995 AUT 4 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 

32. Pfeiffer Oliver Krems D 01.06.1986 AUT 6 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 

. 
Gatterbauer 
Stefan 

Wölfe F 08.05.1993 AUT 4 1 2 3 3 0 0 0 

. Graschl David 
SPG Stockerau / 
Tulln U17 

D 06.03.2002 AUT 4 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 

. Friedl Lukas Wölfe D 08.06.1986 AUT 3 1 2 3 3 0 0 0 

36. 
Backknecht 
Patrick 

SPG 
Eagles/Hurricanes 

F 13.05.1990 AUT 6 2 0 2 0 2 0 1 

. 
Gittsovich 
Oleg 

Stockerau I D 08.12.1981 GER 4 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 

38. 
Prerauer 
Niklas 

Stockerau I D 14.07.1995 AUT 5 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 

. Hadwig Mario Hummels D 11.12.1987 AUT 5 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 

. 
Savolainen 
Markku 

Wölfe D 10.07.1988 AUT 4 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 

. Funke Felix Wölfe F 18.12.1992 AUT 4 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 

. Friedl Andreas Wölfe D 06.02.1984 AUT 4 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 

43. 
Brandl 
Sebastian 

Krems D 19.07.1998 AUT 6 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 

. 
Stockinger 
Philipp 

SPG 
Eagles/Hurricanes 

F 10.08.1996 AUT 6 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 

. 
Gahleitner 
Thomas 

Wölfe D 22.11.1979 AUT 4 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 

46. Drapal Jozef Hummels F 04.03.1987 SVK 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 

. Schatz Mario Hummels D 13.07.1991 AUT 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 

. 
Schramböck 
Mario 

Wölfe D 29.09.1991 AUT 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 

. Pitour Jiri Stockerau I F 23.04.1987 CZE 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 

. 
Rogler 
Benjamin 

Stockerau I D 29.09.1992 AUT 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 

51. Erhardt Jan Wölfe F 31.12.1989 AUT 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 
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52. 
Neussl 
Alexander 

Krems F 17.11.1997 AUT 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Preißl Gregor Krems F 04.01.1993 AUT 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Schierhuber 
David 

Krems D 12.12.1985 AUT 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Parycek 
Bernd 

Krems F 08.05.1977 AUT 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Wenzel 
Thomas 

Stockerau I D 18.10.1993 AUT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Kuchelbacher 
Phillip 

Krems F 04.02.1995 AUT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Staubmann 
Jakob 

Hummels D 01.08.1999 AUT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Stangelberger 
Martin 

Hummels F 19.01.1988 AUT 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Beer Marcel 
SPG Stockerau / 
Tulln U17 

D 17.08.2002 AUT 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Strer Marina Stockerau II D 09.02.1991 AUT 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Privoznik 
Patrick 

Hummels F 08.12.1985 AUT 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Stangelberger 
Clemens 

Hummels F 13.05.1989 AUT 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Russocki 
Christoph 

Stockerau II F 18.06.1992 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Takats 
Clemens 

Hummels D 18.12.1986 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Galler Marcus Krems F 24.09.1995 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 
Pamperl 
Alexander 

Stockerau I D 13.03.1990 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Kautz Florian Stockerau II D 16.02.1991 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Dolecek Lydia Stockerau II F 31.12.1991 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. Huber Marc Wölfe F 28.12.1981 AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 
TopGoalies 
 
Rank Name Team Min GA SA GAA 

1. Ifkovits Harald Wölfe 239 9 9 2,26 

2. Koglbauer Bernhard Hummels 240 17 17 4,24 

3. Url Christian Stockerau I 178 20 20 6,72 

4. Riedler Johannes SPG Eagles/Hurricanes 315 50 50 9,51 

 

BadBoys 
 
Rank Name Team GP Min. Min./Game 

1. Kern Patrick Hawks 6 39 6,5 

2. Hadwig Mario Hummels 5 38 7,6 

3. Masaryk Sebastian Stockerau I 3 37 12,3 

4. Vesely Antonin SPG Eagles/Hurricanes 5 32 6,4 

5. Takats Clemens Hummels 1 25 25,0 

6. Parycek Bernd Krems 6 25 4,2 

7. Mayer Christoph Stockerau I 5 20 4,0 

8. Schierhuber David Krems 6 20 3,3 

9. Fellinger Stephan Hummels 5 18 3,6 

10. Haselsteiner Christoph Wölfe 4 14 3,5 

11. Schnopfhagen Wolfgang Stockerau I 5 14 2,8 
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12. Fuchs Florian Hummels 5 12 2,4 

13. Preißl Gregor Krems 6 12 2,0 

14. Kink Philipp Hummels 5 10 2,0 

. Watzke Petr Hummels 5 10 2,0 

. Gsandtner Helmut Stockerau I 5 10 2,0 

17. Dolecek Christoph Stockerau I 4 8 2,0 

. Gittsovich Oleg Stockerau I 4 8 2,0 

. Lindmaier Lukas Stockerau I 4 8 2,0 

20. Znenahlik Clemens Hummels 5 8 1,6 

21. Neussl Philip Krems 6 8 1,3 

22. Holzer Paul Wölfe 3 6 2,0 

. Rogler Benjamin Stockerau I 3 6 2,0 

24. Fehringer Sebastian Wölfe 4 6 1,5 

25. Privoznik Georg Hummels 5 6 1,2 

. Köchl Sandro Hummels 5 6 1,2 

27. Stockinger Philipp SPG Eagles/Hurricanes 6 6 1,0 

28. Schramböck Mario Wölfe 3 4 1,3 

. Pitour Jiri Stockerau I 3 4 1,3 

30. Graschl David SPG Stockerau / Tulln U17 4 4 1,0 

. Schwab Matthias Wölfe 4 4 1,0 

. Savolainen Matti Wölfe 4 4 1,0 

. Friedl Andreas Wölfe 4 4 1,0 

. Wagner Harald Wölfe 4 4 1,0 

35. Oschepp Michael Stockerau I 5 4 0,8 

. Toff Nico SPG Eagles/Hurricanes 5 4 0,8 

. Drapal Jozef Hummels 5 4 0,8 

. Lederer Gerald Hummels 5 4 0,8 

39. Backknecht Patrick SPG Eagles/Hurricanes 6 4 0,7 

. Schreiber Albert SPG Eagles/Hurricanes 6 4 0,7 

41. Russocki Christoph Stockerau II 1 2 2,0 

42. Staubmann Jakob Hummels 4 2 0,5 

. Gatterbauer Stefan Wölfe 4 2 0,5 

. Gahleitner Thomas Wölfe 4 2 0,5 

. Fehringer Philip Wölfe 4 2 0,5 

46. Prerauer Niklas Stockerau I 5 2 0,4 

. Znenahlik Oliver Hummels 5 2 0,4 

48. Brandl Sebastian Krems 6 2 0,3 

. Neussl Alexander Krems 6 2 0,3 

. Kral Vaclav SPG Eagles/Hurricanes 6 2 0,3 

. Vitovec Ladislav SPG Eagles/Hurricanes 6 2  

 

TeamFairPlay 
 
Rank Team GP Min. Min./Game 

1. ECU Amstettner Wölfe 4 52 13,0 

2. 
Stockerauer 
Eissportverein I 

5 127 25,4 

3. 
SPG EV Union Krems 
Eagles/ESV Zwettler 
Hurricanes 

6 162 27,0 

4. EHC Tulln Hummels 5 145 29,0 

 


